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Activity Planner 2018-2019
(01.07.2018- 30.06.2019)
July
1 Orientation Program & commencement of classes 2nd July 2018 Monday
Second Year Students
2 FDP on Syllabus Orientation Program & Conduct of | 9th July 2018 Monday
Case Study as pedagogy
3 FDP on Curriculum Planning and Delivery 14th July 2018 Saturday
4 FDP on Innovative Approaches in Teaching 31st July 2018 Tuesday
pedagogy
August
5 Commencement of Classes for 1st Year 01st August 2018 Wednesday
6 Orientation to concurrent evaluation 2nd August to 7th Thursday to
August Tuesday
7 Induction Program for MBA-I 11th-17th August 2018 Saturday to Friday
8 Independence Day - Flag Hoisting 15th August 2018 Thursday
9 Industrial visit-01 4™ Week of August 2018 | Saturday
September
10 Workshop on Personality Development 7th Sept 2018 Friday
11 Tree plantation: Go Green 8th Sept 2018 Saturday
12 Industrial visit-02 2" Week of September Saturday
2018
13 Mid Term Exam 24th to 26th September | Monday to
2018 Wednesday
October
14 Gandhi Jayanti Celebration 3rd Oct 2018 Wednesday
15 Industrial visit-03 2" week of October 2018 Saturday
16 Internal Viva Voce- SIP by External Experts 12th October 2018 Friday
(Alumni)
17 Online Exam 24th October to 2nd Wednesday to
November 2018 Friday
18 Prelim Exam 24th October to 2nd Wednesday to
November 2018 Friday
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November
19 External Viva-Voce by SPPU university (Tentative) | 21st Nov to 30th November | Wednesday to
2018 (Tentative) Friday
20 University Examination 24th November to 15th Saturday to
December 2018(Tentative) | Saturday
21 Term End Last week of Nov 2018 =
December
22 National FDP Workshop on Scholarly Writing ,Patent | 17th to 19" December Monday to
Filing and copyright Wednesday
23 Parents - Teachers Meet 22nd December Saturday
24 FDP on Administration and Compliance Management | 29th December Saturday
as per various regulatory authorities
January
25 Commencement of Semester Il & IV 2nd January 2019 Wednesday
26 Umang -Annual Social Gathering 16th to 18th January 2019 Wednesday to
Friday
February
27 National Cultural Competition : Fiesta 4™ Feb to 9th February Monday to
(Tentative) Saturday
28 Alumni Meet 17th Feb 2019 Sunday
March
29 International Women's Day Celebration and 8th March 2019 Friday
Workshop on Women Empowerment
30 Mid Term Exam 11th March to 15th March Monday to
2019 Friday
APRIL
31 Online Exam 1st April to 15th April 2019 | Monday to
(Tentative) Monday
32 Internal Viva Voce- Dissertation by External 2" week of April 2019
Experts (Alumni)
33 Preliminary Examination for MBA-1 & 11 1st April to 15th April 2019 | Monday to
Monday
34 External Viva-Voce by SPPU university (Tentative) 3" Week of April 2019 Wednesday to
Friday
35 University Semester End Examination (SPPU) 25th April to 15th May 2019 | Thursday to
(Tentative) Wednesday
JUNE
36 World Environment Day 5th June2019 Wednesday
37 International Yoga Day 21st June2019 Friday

Note: Above mentioned activities are planned at the beginning of academic year in the month of June. Hence ,
the deviation in terms of dates and inclusion of any activity during academic year may not be reflected in this
academic calendar
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